
2023-2024 The College of St. Scholastica Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-14   Conf: 7-13   Home: 5-8   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Lind, Kloey 24-20 624 26.0 110-215 .512 0-10 .000 79-125 .632 82 109 191 8.0 49 0 43 58 21 22 299 12.5
01 Imdieke, Lexi 22-21 587 26.7 75-229 .328 39-120 .325 30-37 .811 15 48 63 2.9 59 1 31 82 5 35 219 10.0
02 Carlson, Hope 24-0 512 21.3 76-175 .434 29-69 .420 48-59 .814 24 76 100 4.2 57 0 27 56 10 35 229 9.5
12 Johnson, Jackie 24-24 610 25.4 47-169 .278 30-110 .273 52-70 .743 29 53 82 3.4 43 0 25 42 7 29 176 7.3
15 Bierschbach, Jada 12-0 242 20.2 30-59 .508 3-8 .375 28-40 .700 8 18 26 2.2 22 0 10 20 2 17 91 7.6
30 Vaske, Katie 24-24 670 27.9 42-142 .296 23-81 .284 24-31 .774 5 37 42 1.8 69 2 31 64 10 24 131 5.5
11 Voigt, Gabby 24-23 583 24.3 44-102 .431 4-27 .148 19-30 .633 30 100 130 5.4 49 0 27 62 22 20 111 4.6
21 Compton, Hannah 21-2 467 22.2 27-109 .248 14-70 .200 13-18 .722 4 46 50 2.4 29 0 20 23 6 15 81 3.9
23 Hurley, Megan 11-4 167 15.2 10-19 .526 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 4 22 26 2.4 17 0 5 6 6 8 25 2.3
04 Frase, Liz 9-1 48 5.3 7-25 .280 0-8 .000 6-10 .600 1 11 12 1.3 9 0 4 6 1 4 20 2.2
10 Perry, Madeline 9-0 65 7.2 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 5-10 .500 2 2 4 0.4 1 0 1 5 0 1 11 1.2
31 Faur, Ashley 21-1 135 6.4 4-18 .222 3-12 .250 1-2 .500 8 14 22 1.0 12 0 5 7 1 2 12 0.6
05 Hacker, Nia 12-0 86 7.2 4-17 .235 1-10 .100 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 0.5 11 0 3 8 0 2 11 0.9
20 Kinsey, Hannah 7-0 14 2.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
24 McGrath, Michelle 5-0 8 1.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Whitby, Abby 6-0 9 1.5 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 1 6 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 24 4827 201.1 481-1296 .371 147-535 .275 311-438 .710 252 586 838 34.9 429 3 233 464 92 214 1420 59.17
Opponents 24 4825 201.0 520-1369 .380 106-362 .293 366-503 .728 299 600 899 37.5 407 5 265 418 61 244 1512 63.00

Team Statistics CSS OPP
SCORING 1420 1512
    Points Per Game 59.2 63.0
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1296 520-1369
    Field Goal Pct .371 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-535 106-362
    3PT FG Pct .275 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-438 366-503
    FT Pct .710 .728
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 15.3
REBOUNDS 838 899
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 233 265
    Assists Per Game 9.7 11.0
TURNOVERS 464 418
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 17.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.6
STEALS 214 244
    Steals Per Game 8.9 10.2
BLOCKS 92 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,180 1,623
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-168 11-148
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Scholastica 342 347 352 379 0 1420
Opponents 354 353 422 380 3 1512

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 CROWN (MN) W 71-54 183
11/18/23 WIS.-STEVENS POINT L 62-77 231

* 11/21/23 ST. CATHERINE L 42-65 148
* 11/29/23 at Augsburg W 64-58 135
* 12/02/23 MACALESTER L 57-60 307
* 12/04/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 40-59 114
* 12/06/23 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 63-58 64

12/12/23 at Northland W 72-34 15
12/16/23 WIS.-SUPERIOR W 77-74 178

* 01/03/24 BETHEL (MN) L 61-78 132
* 01/06/24 SAINT BENEDICT L 61-66 125
* 01/10/24 HAMLINE W 58-55 127
* 01/13/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 66-84 145
* 01/15/24 at St. Olaf W 58-40 92
* 01/17/24 AUGSBURG L 55-57 133
* 01/20/24 at Macalester W 58-48 147
* 01/24/24 at St. Catherine L 40-45 83
* 01/31/24 at Gust. Adolphus L 58-101 87
* 02/03/24 at Saint Benedict L 45-62 244
* 02/05/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 77-61 153
* 02/07/24 at Bethel (MN) L 55-68 213
* 02/10/24 ST. OLAF W 65-47 204
* 02/14/24 at Hamline L 63-75 176
* 02/17/24 at Concordia-M'head L 52-86 367

* = Conference game



2023-2024 The College of St. Scholastica Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 19, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 3-7   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Lind, Kloey 20-18 538 26.9 87-177 .492 0-7 .000 72-112 .643 73 95 168 8.4 44 0 37 51 19 20 246 12.3
02 Carlson, Hope 20-0 431 21.6 69-160 .431 27-61 .443 45-53 .849 18 68 86 4.3 45 0 20 46 8 26 210 10.5
01 Imdieke, Lexi 18-17 489 27.2 56-185 .303 30-101 .297 17-23 .739 12 40 52 2.9 50 1 23 73 4 26 159 8.8
12 Johnson, Jackie 20-20 522 26.1 37-141 .262 22-89 .247 44-59 .746 27 41 68 3.4 37 0 20 38 4 24 140 7.0
15 Bierschbach, Jada 8-0 163 20.4 18-36 .500 3-6 .500 20-28 .714 6 15 21 2.6 12 0 4 17 2 10 59 7.4
30 Vaske, Katie 20-20 564 28.2 35-122 .287 19-66 .288 18-24 .750 3 28 31 1.6 59 2 24 54 10 22 107 5.4
11 Voigt, Gabby 20-19 500 25.0 35-89 .393 3-24 .125 16-24 .667 27 90 117 5.9 43 0 24 54 17 15 89 4.5
21 Compton, Hannah 17-2 390 22.9 23-90 .256 13-57 .228 13-18 .722 1 37 38 2.2 26 0 15 19 5 10 72 4.2
04 Frase, Liz 9-1 48 5.3 7-25 .280 0-8 .000 6-10 .600 1 11 12 1.3 9 0 4 6 1 4 20 2.2
23 Hurley, Megan 9-2 126 14.0 5-10 .500 1-4 .250 4-4 1.000 3 17 20 2.2 14 0 2 6 4 5 15 1.7
10 Perry, Madeline 7-0 54 7.7 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 4 0 0 7 1.0
31 Faur, Ashley 18-1 118 6.6 2-14 .143 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 6 12 18 1.0 10 0 5 5 1 2 6 0.3
05 Hacker, Nia 9-0 64 7.1 2-9 .222 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.6 6 0 2 7 0 2 6 0.7
20 Kinsey, Hannah 6-0 9 1.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3
24 McGrath, Michelle 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Whitby, Abby 5-0 6 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4027 201.4 379-1067 .355 120-440 .273 260-365 .712 215 498 713 35.7 358 3 182 398 76 166 1138 56.90
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 435-1157 .376 84-303 .277 319-438 .728 256 505 761 38.1 338 4 229 333 56 212 1273 63.65

Team Statistics CSS OPP
SCORING 1138 1273
    Points Per Game 56.9 63.7
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 379-1067 435-1157
    Field Goal Pct .355 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-440 84-303
    3PT FG Pct .273 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-365 319-438
    FT Pct .712 .728
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 16.0
REBOUNDS 713 761
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 182 229
    Assists Per Game 9.1 11.5
TURNOVERS 398 333
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 166 212
    Steals Per Game 8.3 10.6
BLOCKS 76 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,588 1,608
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-159 10-161
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Scholastica 272 259 289 318 0 1138
Opponents 298 298 360 314 3 1273

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 ST. CATHERINE L 42-65 148
11/29/23 at  Augsburg W 64-58 135
12/02/23 MACALESTER L 57-60 307
12/04/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 40-59 114
12/06/23 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 63-58 64
01/03/24 BETHEL (MN) L 61-78 132
01/06/24 SAINT BENEDICT L 61-66 125
01/10/24 HAMLINE W 58-55 127
01/13/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 66-84 145
01/15/24 at  St. Olaf W 58-40 92
01/17/24 AUGSBURG L 55-57 133
01/20/24 at  Macalester W 58-48 147
01/24/24 at  St. Catherine L 40-45 83
01/31/24 at  Gust. Adolphus L 58-101 87
02/03/24 at  Saint Benedict L 45-62 244
02/05/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 77-61 153
02/07/24 at  Bethel (MN) L 55-68 213
02/10/24 ST. OLAF W 65-47 204
02/14/24 at  Hamline L 63-75 176
02/17/24 at  Concordia-M'head L 52-86 367


